Slaley Commemoration Hall Monthly Lottery



The building of Slaley Commemoration Hall was financed by Charles Samuel & Agnes Mona Hunting of Slaley Hall. It opened for business in December 1922, since then the people of Slaley Parish have used, repaired and updated the facilities to make it one of the most attractive community buildings in Northumberland.

As we approach the 100th anniversary of its conception we would like to offer you the opportunity to help us achieve our latest improvement goals by taking a number or numbers in our new, monthly, local lottery.

Application for Membership "SCH 200 Club" Slaley Commemoration Hall

I would like Number(s) in the 'SCH 200 Club' at £60 per Number.	
Name	
Address	
Post Code Tel	
Email	
Subscription Options (tick one): £60 per Number annual payment. £5 per month for 12 months (bank payments only) per Number.	
Additional donations welcome. Amount: £:	
Please make payments to: Slaley Commemoration Hall	
Bank: Barclays, Hexham branch	
sort code: 20-40-09 account number: 40347949	
Have you remembered to sign the Gift Aid form?	
Signature Date	

When the Administrator has received the completed form and payment, you will be issued with a certificate of your Number(s).

Slaley Commemoration Hall Registered Charity Number 522138

Gift Aid Declaration

I am a UK tax payer and would like all donations I have made or will make to the Slaley Commemoration Hall Club to be gift aided until I inform you in writing otherwise. I confirm that I have paid, or will pay, an amount of income tax or Capital Gains Tax for each year that is at least equal to the amount of tax that charities or community amateur sports clubs that I donate to, will reclaim on my gifts for each tax year. I understand that other taxes such as VAT and Council Tax do not qualify. I also understand that Slaley Commemoration Hall will reclaim tax on each pound I donate. I will notify you in writing if I want to cancel my membership, change my name or address, or no longer pay sufficient tax on my income and capital gains.

	Signature	Date
--	-----------	------

ADMINISTRATION

Please complete the application form and Gift Aid declaration (where appropriate) and return to:

Pat Wilson, Lawn House, Slaley, Hexham NE47 OAS

Tel: 01434 673388 Email: Pat.wilson28@outlook.com

The "SCH 200 Club"

Constitution

Name: The Club shall be called the Slaley Commemoration Hall 200 Club (hereinafter called the "SCH 200 Club").

Objects: The sole objective of the Club is to raise funds to be used exclusively for improvements, maintenance and structural changes to the Hall.

Membership: This will be granted by the Hall Trustees to individuals who reside, or have resided in Slaley or have a strong relationship with Slaley. The "SCH 200 Club" is not available to members of the general public. Membership of the "SCH 200 Club" will run from 30th July to 30th June each year and will be active until the "SCH 200 Club" members receive written notification to withdraw membership. Upon acceptance as a member of the "SCH 200 Club" each member will be given a membership number.

Subscriptions: Each member of the "SCH 200 Club" by virtue of membership agrees to pay one payment of £60 by July 30th each year (by cheque, Standing Order or BACS). Members can alternatively mandate their banks to make 12 monthly payments of £5, into the "Slaley Commemoration Hall'" bank account.

If subscriptions are not up to date at the time of the prize draw, that member cannot participate in the draw. At least two monthly payments must be made before a member enters the prize draw.

Prize Draw: The first draw will take place on the 14th September 2020, at the Parish Council meeting and thereafter there will be monthly prize draws. Each prize will be 25% of the previous month's subscriptions. The winning number will be published, with the winning member notified and paid.

Amendments: Administrative changes to the Constitution of the "SCH 200 Club" can be made by the Trustees of the Hall. All changes involving obligations of and benefits for the members require approval by both the Trustees of the Hall and the agreement of at least 50% of the members of the "SCH 200 Club".

Data Protection: Details of the data protection policy can be found on the Slaley village web site.

Administration: The "SCH 200 Club" Administrator is acting on behalf of Slaley Commemoration Hall Trustees.

